

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Session Judge in-charge.

**Title Appeal Case No. 70 of 2011
CIS.- 95 of 2015
CNR NO. WBWM01-001783-2011**

**Order No. 102,
Dated. 20.032023.**

Today is fixed for appearance of the contesting parties and rectify & clarify the service return.

Appellant and Respondents no. 2,38 & 40 are present by filing separate haziras.

Court is vacant.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 03.06.2023 for appearance of the contesting parties and rectify & clarify the service return.

**Additional District Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act),
Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J. Code- WB00825.**