

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha
Additional District & Session Judge in-charge.

**Title Appeal No. 70 of 2011
CIS.- 95 of 2015
CNR NO. WBWM01-001783-2011**

**Order No. 107
Dated. 21.09.2023.**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/o 22 R 4 of CPC

Both parties file their respective hazira

It is now 2.30 p.m . None moves for hearing.

Thus the Case is adjourned today.

Fix 04-01-2024 for hearing the petition u/o 22 R 4 of CPC

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act),
Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J. Code- WB00825.**