

In the Court of the Special Judge (Electricity Act)
Paschim Medinipur

Present : Smt. Dipa Shyam Ray (WB00824)
Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,
under Electricity Act, Paschim Medinipur.

Title Appeal 70 of 2011(CIS no. 95/2015)
CNR No. WBWM01-00783-2011

Order No. 111
dated 08.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 24.12.2024 filed by appellant U/O 22 Rule 4 C.P.C for substituting the three legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 13 Basudeb Chakraborty.

The record is taken up for hearing.

In spite of repeated call none appears for contesting respondent.

Ld. Advocate for appellant submitted that respondent no. 13 died on 06.10.2024 and appellant filed the substitution petition on 24.12.2024 swearing affidavit for substituting wife Sabita and two sons namely, Bappaditya and Siddharta as only legal heirs of deceased respondent no.13 Basudeb Chakraborty.

Since the substitution petition has been filed within the stipulated period the same is allowed.

To **29.04.2025** for filing the amended memorandum of appeal and for filing requisites for issuing notice upon three legal heirs 13(a), 13(b) and 13(c).

Dic & Corrted me.

Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,
under Electricity Act, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O Code no. WB00824